Date: Nov 13, 2013
Graybar Electric Company, Inc.
1919 6th Avenue South
Seattle WA 98134
Phone: (206) 292-4848
Fax: (206) 701-2949
Job Name
Sitka Trooper Academy

For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications &
dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for
availability and ordering information.
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  2 G R 8 - 2 U 6 T 8 A - U N V - E B 8 1 - U
Number of
Lamps
2=2 Lamps
4=4 Lamps (5)
(Not included)
Wattage
17=17W T8 (24")
U6T8=32W (24")(7)
U1-5/8=31W T8 (24")(8)
BX40=40W Biaxial (24")
Shielding
A=#12 Acrylic Pattern
A125=#12 Pattern Acrylic (.125" Thick)
A19/156=#19 Pattern Acrylic (.156" Thick)
PB1S=Silver Parabolic Louver Flanged (1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2")
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Lamps=Lamps Installed
Flex=Flex Installed
EL=Emergency Installed
Options
FR=Fire Label
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
Width
2=2' Width
Series
R8=General Purpose
T8 Commercial
Troffer (1)
Trim Type
G=Grid/Lay-in
(Standard)
Voltage (2)
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277 (3)
Rating (4)
Blank=
Standard
ATW-SW4=
Chicago
Rated
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety Earthquake Clips (1)
FCTKA-22W-U=Field Installed Flange Kit
Trim Kit
Field
Convertible
Aluminum
FCTK A –
22=2' x 2'
24=2' x 4'
24
Blank=Single
R=In Row
E=End Row
R W
N=Natural
W=White
– U
U=Unit Pack
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start. Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 10%.